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Timeline: nominations/elections, ccNSO council.  
https://ccnso.icann.org/sites/default/files/field-attached/guideline-ccnso-council-election-procedure-31aug17-en.pdf 

 
At least 9 weeks prior to the last ICANN meeting of the 

calendar year, the AGM  
Appointment election manager during ccNSO Council call  Week 34 

Thu, 23 August 2018 

5 weeks prior to the start of the AGM  Start call for nominations  Week 37 
Wed, 12 Sept 2018  

2 weeks prior to the start of the AGM  Deadline to nominate and second candidates  Week 40 
Wed, 3 Oct 2018 

1 week prior the AGM  Deadline for candidates to accept nominations. The list of 
candidates who accepted their nomination is being published  

Week 41 
Thu, 11 Oct 2018 

At the last ICANN meeting of the calendar year (the AGM)  ccNSO Members meeting Q&A: the Election Manager will ask the 
candidate(s) to provide and present a Candidate Statement at the 
first ICANN meeting following the closure of the nomination 
period.  

(Start AGM: week 42) 
ccNSO Members 
Meeting: Week 43 
Tue, 23 or Wed, 24 Oct. 

1 week after the AGM  Campaign period closes  Week 44 
Fri, 2 Nov 2018 

2 weeks after the AGM  Election starts and ballots are issued.  Week 45 
Thu, 8 Nov 2018 

4 weeks after the AGM  Election is closed.  Week 47 
Thu, 22 Nov 2018 

5 weeks after the AGM  Voting results are announced. If there are no run-off elections 
the report is finalized.  

Week 48 
Mo, 26 Nov 2018 

6 weeks after the AGM  Run-off elections start, if any.  Week 49 
Tue, 4 Dec 2018 

1 week after the run-off elections.  Deadline for run-off elections, if any. Voting results of the run-off 
elections are announced.  

Week 50 
Tue, 11 Dec 2018 

Max. 1 week after closing of the run-off elections  Finalise and distribute the report Week 51 
Tue, 18 Dec 2018 
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